 Nam Jose Addition: Yes 3. Natu a Assig Secur Other Exe 4. App If the 	me of conveying e Luis Alegre nal name(s) of o ⊠ No ture of Conveya gnment urity Agreement ar: ecution Date: A plication numbe	g party(ies): conveying party(ies) attached? ance:	2.	Name and address of ro Name: Multiprens C. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Country: Zip:	00
Addition: □ Yes 3. Natu ∞ Assig □ Secur □ Other Exe 4. App If th	e Luis Alegre hal name(s) of o No ture of Conveya gnment urity Agreement r: ecution Date: A plication numbe	conveying party(ies) attached? ance:		Name: Multiprens C. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Country: Zip:	A. Carretera Charallave - Cua, Km.2 Edificio Multiprens, Edo. Miranda Apartado 47269 Caracass Venezuela 1041-A
 Assig Secur Other Exe 4. App If the 	gnment irity Agreement ecution Date: A plication numbe	Merger Change of Name April 7, 1999 er(s) or patent number(s):		Country: Zip:	Caracass Venezuela 1041-A
lf th	nis document is				
{	Patent Applicat		В.	Patent No.(s): 09	plication is: <u>02/23/99</u> / 30 8 3 2 ∞ No
	ncerning docum	s of party to whom correspondence lent should be mailed: Richard R. Johnson	6.	Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:
	eet Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place 1200 Main Street Kansas City) \$40
Stat Zip:	-	Missouri 64105-2118		Deposit Account No.: (Attach duplicate copy	19-2112 of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Stat To t doc	the best of my cument.	19301432 inature 40.00 (p	do not use g information is		any attached copy is a true copy of the origina April 29, 1999
Nan	me of person s	igning	Signatu	re (/	Date

ASSIGMENT

WHEREAS, I, José Luis Alegre, of Carretera Charallave-Cua, Km. 2, Edificio Multiprens, Edo. Miranda, Apartado 47269, Caracas: 1041-A, Venezuela, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PAWL CONSTRUCTION AND METHOD

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Multiprens C.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the country of Venezuela, and having its principal place of business at Carretera Charallave – Cua, Km 2, Venezuela, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, José Luis Alegre, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Multiprens C.A., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions

and continuations of said foreign-filed applications, in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Multiprens C.A. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

José Luis Alegre

Inventor's signature:

Post Office Address:

Citizenship:

Residence: Cara

Caracas, Venezuela Citizen of Venezuela Carretera Charallave-Cua, Km. 2 Edificio Multiprens, Edo. Miranda Apartado 47269 Caracas: 1041-A, Venezuela

ASRIC /07/99

0575623.01